RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

1/2 Lie

RES. NO. 1298

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council previously and on June 1, 1962 had approved the 1963 fiscal year Budget of the Chukut Kuk District, and

WHEREAS, such 1963 Budget had included no provision for the payment of labor performed at Papago Farms in said District, and a large expenditure of cash has been necessitated by such labor work on Papago Farms, and

WHEREAS, said large cash expenditure already made and to be made for the cultivation, repair, renovation, restoration and renewal of the said Papago Farms will necessitate the amendment of the said 1963 fiscal year Budget to include such expenditure, and

WHEREAS, the Chukut Kuk District Council has passed a Resolution ordering and directing such amendment of the Budget in order to include the said cash outlay.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Council hereby orders and directs that the said 1963 fiscal year Budget of Chukut Kuk District, as approved on June 1, 1962, be and the same is, hereby amended to include one item of \$3,500.00 already expended and to be expended only for labor in the cultivation, repair, renovation, restoration and renewal of the said Papago Farms and for no other purpose.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer of the Chukut Kuk District Council or his authorized representative is hereby permitted to sign purchase orders and vouchers for the above purposes in the amounts specified.

LET IT BE STILL FURTHER RESOLVED, that including the amendment above set forth, the Papago Council hereby re-approves and re-adopts the said 1963 fiscal year Budget of the Chukut Kuk District, as previously approved on June 1, 1962.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on May 3, 1963, with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, and 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (a) and Section 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Market Prince of the American Control of the American